
Regional Trails Board of Directors 
 

 
Formed in fall 2019, the Regional Trails Board is a coalition of stakeholders invested in the direction, 

sustainability and oversight of the Bridge to Bay Trail. The Board makes decisions on the development, 

improvement, management and funding of existing and future trail segments and routes. 

 

The development and promotion of the Bridge To Bay Trail is done cooperatively by the Regional Trails 

Board, Friends of the St. Clair River and Local Units of Governments who own, lease or operate land which 

touches the 54-mile Trail.  

 
Chair   Sheri Faust, President 

Friends of the St. Clair River, info@scriver.org 

 

Port Huron  Randy Maiers, President, CEO 

Committee Chair Community Foundation of St. Clair County, randy@stclairfoundation.org  

   

Marysville  Aaron Hulett, Avid Cyclist 

Committee Chair Blue Water Chamber of Commerce, ahulett@mimutual.com  

 

St. Clair  Jim Bier, P.E., Alternate Commissioner 
Committee Chair St. Clair County Parks and Recreation Commission, jbier8x5@gmail.com  

 

Marine City  Mark Miano 

Committee Chair Trail Advocate, sucramolop@hotmail.com  

 

Downriver  Al Lauland, League Cycling Instructor 

Committee Chair Bicycling Education Chairperson P.A.L.M. Bicycle Tour, al.lauland@gmail.com 

 

Member  David Struck, Director, AICP  

   St. Clair County Metropolitan Planning Commission, dstruck@stclaircounty.org  

 

Member  Dave McElroy, Assistant General Manager/Director of Finance 

   Blue Water Area Transit, dmcelroy@bwbus.com  

 

Member   Mark Brochu, Director 

   St. Clair County Parks and Recreation Commission, mbrochu@stclaircounty.org  

 

Member  Andrea LaFontaine, Executive Director  

   Michigan Trails & Greenways Alliance, Andrea@michigantrails.org  

 

Member  Jackie Hanton, Vice President  

Community Foundation of St. Clair County, jackie@stclairfoundation.org  

 

 Member  Jeff Bohm, Chair 

St. Clair County Commissioner, District 5, jbohm@stclaircounty.org  

 

Member  Lori Eschenburg, Trail Advocate, Ankesch81@gmail.com 

 

Member  Erik Isaacson, Trail Advocate, ekisaacson@gmail.com 
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